Firm commitments in foreign
currencies – 128 (137) (174) – (183)

Currency exposure – (1,310) (553) (1,166) (390) (3,419)

At 31 December 2019
Financial assets 45,984 717 – 5 20 46,726
Financial liabilities (1,733) (3,428) (221) (4) (171) (5,557)
Net financial assets/

(liabilities) 44,251 (2,711) (221) 1 (151) 41,169
Adjust: Net financial assets

denominated in
functional currency (44,251) – – – – (44,251)

Currency exposure of
financial (liabilities)/assets
net of those denominated in
functional currency – (2,711) (221) 1 (151) (3,082)

Firm commitments in foreign
currencies – 34 – (127) – (93)

Currency exposure – (2,677) (221) (126) (151) (3,175)

140 DELFI LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

34.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

(i)	 Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis to foreign exchange movement

Assuming that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant, a change of the
United States Dollar against the following currencies at the balance sheet date will increase/
(decrease) profit after tax by the amounts shown below:

The Group The Company
2020 2019 2020 2019

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

USD against SGD
– strengthened 5% (2019: 5%) 99 155 60 112
– weakened 5% (2019: 5%) (99) (155) (60) (112)

USD against IDR
– strengthened 5% (2019: 5%) 92 37 – –
– weakened 5% (2019: 5%) (92) (37) – –

USD against MYR
– strengthened 5% (2019: 5%) 21 (31) 17 9
– weakened 5% (2019: 5%) (21) 31 (17) (9)

EUR against USD
– strengthened 5% (2019: 5%) (41) – (41) –
– weakened 5% (2019: 5%) 41 – 41 –

As at 31 December 2020, the total notional amounts of the Group’s and the Company’s foreign
exchange forwards are US$2,526,000 and US$ nil (2019: US$2,474,000 and US$1,400,000)
respectively.

(ii)	 Price risk

The Group and the Company have insignificant exposure to equity price risk.

141ANNUAL REPORT 2020

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

34.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

(iii)	 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risks

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will